<u>,</u>			RECORDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY	R SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 10550.0001-01			
To the Dire	ector of the U.S. Pate	ent and	rademark Office: cuments or copy thereof.		Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
1. N 1. 2.	ame of conveying part Toshimasa TANAKA Tadashi HAYAKAWA Takao IIZUKA	y(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: YOSHINO KOGYOSHO, K.K.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					Internal Address:			
3. N	ature of conveyance:			Street Address: 3-2-6 Ojima				
⊠ Ass	ignment		Merger	City: Koto-ku, Tokyo JAPAN				
☐ Sec	curity Agreement		Change of Name	State:	Zip Code:			
	nt Research eement		Government Interest Assignment	Addition	nal name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
	ecutive Order 9494, nfirmatory License		Other:		☐ Yes ☐ No			
Execution	Date: May 15, 200 May 16, 200 May 15, 200)7 17						
	application number(s) on application in application:	or patent	number(s): If this document is b	eing filed to	together with a new application, the execution date of			
A. F	atent Application Num	nber(s):		В.	Patent Number(s):			
1	1/761,785							
		A	dditional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	□ No			
5. 1	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:				Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:	Jenna M. Morrison, E	sq.		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40			
Internal A	ddress: FINNEGAN & DUNNER	I, HENDI	ERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916) 			
Street Ad	dress: 901 New Yo	ork Aver	ue, N.W.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City:	Washington, D	.C.			and the second s			
State:		Zip:	20001-4413	8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916			
ľ			the foregoing information is true	and correc	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina			
	Signed:	سعا	M Mourison, Reg. No. 5	5,468	13-June -2001 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3								

5/2006

PATENT REEL: 019433 FRAME: 0195

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 10550.0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

BOTTLE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 9, 2007 (Application No. 11/697,799); and

WHEREAS, Yoshino Kogyosho, K.K., a corporation of Japan whose post office address is 3-2-6 Ojima, Koto-ku, Tokyo (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of Japan)		Name:	Toshimasa Tanaka					
)	SS.	Address:	c/o Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd.					
ý			2-6, Ojima 3-chome, Koto-ku,					
,			Tokyo, 136-8531 Japan					
State of)		Ву:	Joshimasa Zamaka					
		Date:	5-15-2007					
			 ::					
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 20								
, Notary Pub	lic							

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019433 FRAME: 0196 2024084400

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 10550.0001

County of	Japan)		Name:	Tadashi Hayakawa
		— <u>`</u>	SS.	Address:	c/o Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd.
		í			Matsudo Plant
		,			1-1, Minoridal 6-chome, Matsudo-shi,
					Chiba, 270-2231 Japan
State of)		By:	Jadashi Mazakawa
01010 01		′		Date:	5/16/2007
Subscribe	d and sworn to before	me this Notary Publ	day	of	_, 20
		-			
County of	Janan	١		Name:	Takao lizuka
COURTY OF	Valvan	- {	SS.		c/o Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd.
		ί.	•••		2-6, Ojima 3-chome, Koto-ku,
		,			Tokyo, 136-8531 Japan
State of		1		Ву;	Jakas Lizuka
O(dic O		_'		Date:	5/15/2007
Subscribe	nd and sworn to before ,	me this Notary Publ	aay lic	от	, 20

RECORDED: 06/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019433 FRAME: 0197